

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. The City Council approved the Regular Meeting Minutes for the meetings of September 12, 2023.
- 2. The City Council received the Treasurer's Report for month ended June 30, 2023.
- 3. The City Council denied the appeal of the Planning Commission's Decision on the Design Review and Variance Applications SC22-0029 & V23-0002 at 5790 Arboretum Drive.
- 4. The City Council introduced and waived further reading of Zoning Ordinance Text Amendments which implement programs identified in the adopted housing element, Program 3.B: Modify building height in mixed-use zoning districts, Program 3.C: Remove floor-to-area ratio (FAR) restriction at Rancho Shopping Center and Woodland Plaza, Program 3.F: Reduce Conditional Use Permit requirement for residential mixed-use and multi-family, Program 3.G: Amend Conditional Use Permits findings applicable to housing Developments, Program 3.N: Modify standards in the R3 zoning districts. Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for October 10, 2023.
- 5. The City Council confirmed the City Council Appointments to City Commissions and Committee (Wesley Helmholz and Scott Pietka to Complete Streets, Deepak Jain, Patrick Dupuis, Scott Ottoes and Jesse Zhang to Financial, Michelle Morris to Library, Laurel Iverson and Sumita Chandra to Joint Community Volunteer Service Awards, and Kris Olson to Senior).
- 6. The City Council directed Vice Mayor Weinberg and Planning Commissioner Kate Disney to speak together regarding Commissioner Disney's violation of the City's Norms and policies.
- 7. The City Council approved the Cities Association of Santa Clara County's request for approval of Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) to establish the Cities Association of Santa Clara County Joint Powers Agency, delegated authority to the City's representative to the Cities Association of approval by the City and authorized the City Manager to execute the JPA.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 1:50 A.M.